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Officer in Charge of Construction MCI-East
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Camp Lejeune, NC 28547-2521
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✘ N40085-09-R-5372

07/30/09

✘ ✘

N40085-09-R-5372, P1156B, Relocate Skeet Range

The date for the receipt of proposals is hereby changed to 1100, Friday, 14 August 2009.

~SEE CONTINUATION SHEET~
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CONTINUATION SHEET 

1. Question:  I can not find a padlock made out of stainless steel, only brass.  Please 
verify a padlock made out of brass is okay. 

Answer:  The following is hereby incorporated into the RFP dated 30 July 2009: 

Specification Section 08 71 00 Door Hardware, Paragraph 2.2.17 Padlocks, 
ASTM F 883, minimum grade 3, options B and E 

2. Question: Drawing S-001, Note 7 indicates that where no reinforcing is indicated 
in slabs on grade, provide 6x6 / 2.9x2.9 WWR. However, Drawing C-501, Detail 
A3 does not indicate any reinforcement for the exterior walks. Will WWR be 
required for the exterior walks? Please verify. 

Answer:  Notes on Drawing S-001 apply to building slabs, detail A3 on C-501 
applies to exterior walks including walk between walls outside of Skeet Houses. 

3. Question:  Spec Section 32 11 24, Paragraph 3.5 indicates that ABC Stone will be 
compacted to 100% density. However, Drawing C-501, Detail D3 indicates the 
ABC Stone will be compacted to 95% density. Which is correct? 

Answer:  Delete reference to compaction requirements for subgrade and base 
course material noted in detail D3 on C-501.  Specifications shall govern. 

4. Question:  Which proctor is required for the ABC Stone Standard or Modified? 

Answer:  Modified Proctor as indicated in specifications. 

5. Question:  On Sheet E-6 it indicates a universal duct bank detail.  Is the 2” 
conduit for the circuits feeding the skeet houses, trap houses and all other circuits 
excluding the primary circuit and feeder to panel P1 direct buried or duct bank? 

Answer:  Direct buried in 2” conduit.


